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of court in one year, after the jurors have been drawn for the
first or any term ofsaid court, the clerk ofsaid court shall re-
tire from the original list the names of all persons who were
drawn for said term and notify the county commissioners
thereof, and it shall be the duty of the county commission-
ers at the next session thereafter t6 select new names, equal
in number to those retired, and the said clerk shall add the
names so selected to the original list.

SKC. 2. This act shall take effect from its passage.

Approved February 5, 1SS5.
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CHAPTER 6.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS NINETY-TWO (92), NINETY-
FIVE (95) AND NINETY-SIX (!)<>) OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8),
GENERAL STATUTES ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (187H), KELATING TO THE TEHil OF
OFFICE OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

Be it' enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section ninety two (92), chapter eight
(S), general statutes one thousand eight hundred and sev-
enty-eight (1878) be amended so ;is to read as follows:

Sec. 02. Every county shall be deemed an organized
county for the purposes of this title, and shall have a board
of county "commissioners. In those counties which are
organized into townships, and which poll eight hundred
(800) votes or more, the said board shall consist of five (5)
members, and in all other counties of three (3) members
whoso term of office shall be four (4) years, and until their
successors are elected or appointed and qualified.

SEC. 2. That section ninety-five (05)of said chapter eight
(S) be amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 95. Every county which has not a township organ-
ization shall be divided into three (3) commissioner districts,
which shall contain :us near an equal number of electors as
convenient, and in one (1) of each ofsaid districts a commis-
sioner shall be elected, and the person elected from district
number one (1) shall hold his office for the term of two (2)
years; the person elected from district number two (2) shall
hold his office for the term of four (4) years; and the per-
son elected from district number three (3)'shall hold his
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office for the term of two (2) years; and commissioners shall
be elected thereafter for the term of four (4) years; Provided,
That if the county commisioners are not elected us herein
provided for, they shall be appointed by the governor from
the qualified electors of the said county, and shall qualify
in the same manner as commissioners elected in accordance
with general laws; Provided further, That the term of all
county commissioners, elected at the general election in
November, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-four
(1S84), shall expire on fcho first (1) Monday of January, one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887).

SEC. 3. That section ninety-six (90) of said chapter be
amended -so as to read as follows:

Sec. 00. At the first election, when the board of county
commissioners will consist of five (5) members, the persons
elected from districts numbered one (I), three (3) and five
(5) shall hold their offices for the term of two (2) years, and
the persons elected from the districts numbered two (2) and
four (4), for the term of four (4) years, and thereafter the
commisssi oners elected shall hold for the term of four (4)
years; and in every county where the board of county
commissioners will consist of three (3) members, the per-
sons elected from districts numbered one (1) and three (3)
shall hold their offices for two (2) years, and the person
elected from district number two (2), for four (4) years;
and thereafter the commissioners elected shall hold office
for the tei-m of four (4) years: .Provided, That the term of all
county commissioners, elected at the general election in
November, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-four
(1SS4), shall expire on the first (1) Monday of January, one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887)."

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
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Approved February 21, 1SS">.


